TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basic Computer Services, Inc.		02/05/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eskimo Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One H&R Block Way	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1925233	TAXWORKS
Registration Number:	2700202	TAXWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Gilbert

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0202783/ESKIMO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Gilbert
Signature:	/Stephen P. Gilbert/
Date:	02/08/2007

900068871 REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0384

Total Attachments: 1 source=Eskimo Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0385

Express Mail Label No. ED 488184015 US
Our Ref: C026618/0202783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Basic Computer Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Utah and having an address of 335 North 300 West, Suite 102, Kaysville, Utah 84037 ("Assignor"), has sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed, and set over and hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, and sets over to Eskimo Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an address of One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105 ("Assignee"), all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under the mark TAXWORKS, the goodwill associated with the mark, all registrations of that mark, including United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2,700,202 and 1,925,233, all continuations, renewals, and extensions of all of the foregoing, all treaty, convention, statutory, and common law rights in, to, and under all of the foregoing, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of all of the foregoing; and Assignee hereby accepts all of the foregoing. Assignor will do and perform all acts, including execution and delivery to Assignee of additional documents, at Assignee's expense but for no further consideration, that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee's counsel to perfect, protect, and defend Assignee's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all of the foregoing.

ASSIGNOR BASIC COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

By: 202	<u> </u>
DAVID W BATES	
Print Name	
PRISSIDENT Title	
2/5/07	
Date	

ASSIGNEE ESKIMO HOLDINGS, INC.

By: John Sturly Davis
_ 0
JOHN STANGON DMIS
Print Name
President
Title , ,
205/07
Date

KC01DOCS\823761.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0386